TMMG MUDGUN 450
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE450C/600V
RATINGS / APPROVALS
450°C – 600 Volts
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
22 AWG – 2 AWG
Flexible stranded nickel-coated copper-27%

SPECIFICATIONS
TMMG MUDGUN 450
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE
TMMG MUDGUN 450 450C/600V
Standard conductor:  Nickel Coated Copper-2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
BZ18GC02S 18 16 2 0.354 8.99 89.96 133.88
# Leads
BZ18GC03S 18 16 3 0.374 9.50 108.75 161.85
BZ18GC04S 18 16 4 0.406 10.31 133.57 198.78
BZ18GC05S 18 16 5 0.444 11.28 147.79 219.95
BZ18GC06S 18 16 6 0.483 12.27 167.34 249.04
BZ16GC02S 16 26 2 0.377 9.58 106.60 158.65
BZ16GC03S 16 26 3 0.398 10.11 125.79 187.21
BZ16GC04S 16 26 4 0.433 11.00 151.90 226.06
BZ16GC05S 16 26 5 0.475 12.07 174.70 259.99
BZ16GC06S 16 26 6 0.517 13.13 199.85 297.42
BZ14GC02S 14 41 2 0.404 10.26 123.52 183.83
BZ14GC03S 14 41 3 0.427 10.85 150.54 224.04
BZ14GC04S 14 41 4 0.466 11.84 184.80 275.03
BZ14GC05S 14 41 5 0.512 13.00 212.20 315.80
BZ14GC06S 14 41 6 0.573 14.55 268.19 399.13
BZ12GC02S 12 65 2 0.444 11.28 148.41 220.87
BZ12GC03S 12 65 3 0.470 11.94 188.72 280.86
BZ12GC04S 12 65 4 0.513 13.03 235.46 350.42
BZ12GC05S 12 65 5 0.582 14.78 297.62 442.93
BZ12GC06S 12 65 6 0.633 16.08 336.78 501.21
BZ10GC02S 10 105 2 0.553 14.05 238.50 354.94
BZ10GC03S 10 105 3 0.588 14.94 299.17 445.24
BZ10GC04S 10 105 4 0.642 16.31 356.73 530.90
BZ10GC05S 10 105 5 0.708 17.98 432.90 644.26
BZ10GC06S 10 105 6 0.774 19.66 502.00 747.09
Radix Wire Company
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082